

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations, Inc.

P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-9998

http://www.mvcca.org

June 13, 2019

Supervisor Dan Storck 2511 Parkers Lane Alexandria, VA 22306

Reference: Mount Vernon Council of Citizen's Associations (MVCCA) Resolution supporting the proposed Pedestrian Walkway Underpasses.

Dear Supervisor Storck,

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations (MVCCA) strongly supports the building of the VDOT proposed Pedestrian Walkway Underpass at Dogue Creek in conjunction with the widening of Richmond Highway and completing the design and the dedication of the required right of way for both the Dogue Creek and the Little Hunting Creek bridge locations.

Support by you is desired, strongly requested, and appreciated. We look forward to hearing back from you and answering any of your questions.

Judith F. Harbeck

Judith F. Harbeck

Co-Chair of the Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations

Enclosed/attached: MVCCA Resolution (Transportation 2019-02) supporting the proposed Pedestrian Walkway Underpasses.

Contact reference MVCCA Transportation 2019-02: Pete Sitnik, (703) 489-4539 mobile, chair.tran@mvcca.org

cc: State Senator Scott Surovell

Delegate Paul Krizek Delegate Kathy Tran

Planning Commissioner Walter Clarke

VDOT FCDOT

Office of the Supervisor of Mount Vernon District